
Local Government Contact Person Email Address Phone Number

Aberdeen Township James Colabelli Jim.colabelli@aberdeennj.org 732‐583‐4200 Ex. 134

Atlantic County Sabrina Holleran guzz_sabrina@aclink.org 609‐645‐7700 Ex. 4514

Barnegat Township Staci Irwin sirwin@barnegat.net 609‐698‐0080 Ex. 130

Bergen County Gerry Drummond gdrummond@co.bergen.nj.us 201‐336‐7463

Bloomfield Town Township Robert Renna finance@bloomfieldtwpnj.cpm 973‐680‐4041

Boonton Town Rosemarie Lynch rec@boonton.org 973‐263‐2121

Cape May Sabrina Hand shand@co.cape‐may.nj.us 609‐465‐1057

Cherry Hill Township Jill Greenberg Kail jkail@chtownship.com 856‐488‐4279

Clayton Borough Sue Miller smiller@claytonnj.com 856‐881‐2882 Ex. 104

Closter Borough Leslie Weatherly lweatherly@closterpolice.org 201‐768‐5923 Ex.304

East Brunswick Township Michael Reissner michael.reissner@eastbrunswickorg 732‐390‐6797

Eatontown Borough Lesley Connolly lesley@eatonrownnj.com 732‐720‐2576

Jackson Township Sharon Pinkava spinkava@jacksontwpnj.net 732‐928‐1200 Ex. 280

Jersey City Cynthia Blue bcynthia@jcnj.org 201‐547‐4446

Knowlton Township Lisa Patton clerk@knowlton‐nj.com 908‐496‐4816 Ex. 6

Lacey Township Jim Wioland lacey.recreation@njpublic.com 609‐693‐1100 Ex. 2201
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Lincoln Park Borough Janet Cassidy janetc@bolp.org 973‐694‐1146

Lyndhurst Township Richard Di Lascio rdilascio@aol.com 201‐939‐0002

Middlesex County Vanessa Young vanessayoung@yahoo.com 732‐745‐3724

Montville Township Maryann Witty mwitty@montvillenj.org 973‐331‐3344

Moorestown Township Theresa Miller tmiller@moorestown.nj.us 856‐235‐6344

Passaic City Eddie Carrero ecarrero@cityofpassaicnj.gov 973‐365‐5525

Plainsboro Township Donna Sher dsher@plainsboronj.com 609‐799‐0909 Ex. 1706

Roxbury Township Lisa Spring springl@roxburynj.us 973‐448‐2005

Rutherford Borough Gordon Stelter gstelter@rutherford‐nj.com 201‐460‐3024

Sea Girt Borough Justin Dooley borohall@seagirtboro.com 732‐449‐9433 Ex. 120

South Brunswick Township Bonnie Bruccoleri bbruccol@sbtnj.net 732‐729‐4000 Ex. 7678

Summit City Kevin Taylor ktaylorrat@yahoo.com 908‐277‐2932

Sussex County Patricia Kibildis pkibildis@sussex.nj.us 973‐948‐6000 Ex. 1383

Vernon Township Virginia Mazza winslow2@warwick.net 973‐764‐6607

Vineland City Denise Monaco dmonaco@vinelandcity.org 856‐794‐4000

Washington Township Beth Tank bbtank@comcast.net 908‐876‐3918
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West Deptford Township Cristin Veit veitc@riverwinds.org 856‐251‐1410 Ex.104

West Milford Township Sue Pappas programcoordinator@westmilford.org 732‐728‐2864

West Windsor Township Ken Jacobs kjacobs@westwindsortwp.com 609‐799‐2400 Ex. 301

Woodcliff Lake Borough Fariba Negahban finance@wclnj.com 201‐391‐4977 Ex. 208


